Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/08) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 10/31/2008)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Cereal Base CEBA AB	Name: Oatly AB			
	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes XNo				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) September 18, 2008	Street Address: Foeretagsvaegen 42			
Assignment				
<ul><li>☐ Security Agreement</li><li>☐ Change of Name</li><li>☐ Joint Research Agreement</li></ul>	City: Landskrona			
Government Interest Assignment	State:			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Sweden Zip: 26151			
U Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No			
Additional numbers attac	hed? Tyes X No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Robert C. Atkinson	7. Total fee(37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Internal Address: Simpson & Simpson, PLLC	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 5555 Main Street	☐ Enclosed			
City: Williamsville	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
State: New York Zip: 14221	8. Payment Information			
Phone Number: (716) 626-1564				
Fax Number: (716) 626-0366	Deposit Account Number 50-0822			
Email Address:	Authorized User Name Robert C. Atkinson			
9. Signature:	November 19, 2008			
Signature	Date			
Robert C. Atkinson  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 021861 FRAME: 0067

Assignment		Docket No. CEBA:102US	
atent Application Numbers – see attached		Patent Numbers – see attached Issue Dates – see attached	<u> </u>
litles of Inventions: see attached		,	
Assignor	Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignor		
Cercal Base CEBA AB	Företagsvägen 42 SE261 51 Landskrona Sweden		
Assignee	Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee		
Datly AB	Före SE20 Swed	tagsvägen 42 61 51 Landskrona den	

Whereas the above-identified Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ONE dollar (\$ 1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged; Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer a 100% undivided interest in said invention, said applications, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which have been or may be granted for said Invention, in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to Assignor with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, and including all rights of action for past infringements unto said Assignee the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is or may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made;

And I further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for the aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

Executed this 13 day of November, in the	e year 2008, at Landshrona
12/	In Mary
(Signature of Assignor or authorized signatory if Assignor is a corporation, partnership or association)	(Signature of Assignee or authorized signatory if Assignee is a corporation, partnership or association)
Björn Öste (Printed Name)	Jan Johansson
chairman of the board	(Printed Name)
(Title)	(Title)

# Assignment Page -2-

Assignor:	Place of Business of Assignor
Cereal Base CEBA AB	Företagsvägen 42 SE261 51 Landskrona Sweden

Assignee:	Place of Business of Assignor
Oatly AB	Företagsvägen 42 SE261 51 Landskrona
	Sweden

Patent No.	Issue Date	Country	Application Serial Number	Filing Date	7/de
6,190,708	02/20/2001	United States	09/302,127	04/29/1999	ENZYME PREPARATIONS FOR MODIFYING CEREAL SUSPENSIONS
765946	01/22/2004	Australia	10705/00	10/08/1999	ENZYME MODIFIED CEREAL SUSPENSIONS
2,347,746	06/21/2005	Canada	2,347,746	10/08/1999	ENZYME-MODIFIED CEREAL SUSPENSIONS
ZL 99 8 12083.9	06/16/2004	China	99812083,9	04/19/2001	ENZYME MODIFIED CEREAL SUSPENSIONS
204,657	10/08/1999	India	IN/PCT/2001,000457/ MUM	04/24/2001	ENZYME PREPARATIONS FOR MODIFYING CEREAL SUSPENSIONS
206,656	05/04/2007	India	0099/MUMNP/2005	02/02/2005	ENZYME PREPARATIONS FOR MODIFYING CEREAL SUSPENSIONS
511439	02/09/2004	New Zealand	511439	05/01/2001	ENZYME MODIFIED CEREAL SUSPENSIONS
80222	06/30/2004	Singapore	200102066-8	10/08/1999	ENZYME PREPARATIONS FOR MODIFYING CEREAL SUSPENSIONS
224444	02/20/2005	Russia	2001113442	05/17/2001	ENZYME MODIFIED CEREAL SUSPENSIONS
Pending	Pending	Europe	99954297.0-2114	10/08/1999	ENZYME PREPARATIONS FOR MODIFYING CEREAL SUSPENSIONS
Pending	Pending	Japan	2000-576723	04/19/2001	ENZYME-MODIFIED CEREAL SUSPENSIONS

**PATENT REEL: 021861 FRAME: 0069** 

## SIMPSON & SIMPSON, PLLC

5555 MAIN STREET
WILLIAMSVILLE, NY 14221-5406 US
TELEPHONE (716) 626-1564
FACSIMILE (716) 626-0366
WWW.IDEALAWYERS.COM

#### FACSIMILE COVER SHEET

To: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Fax #: 571-273-0140

From: Robert C. Atkinson

Date: November 19, 2008

Pages: 4 (including fax cover sheet)

Re: Docket No.: 0638.CEBA:102US

#### Message:

I certify that this Recordation Form Cover Sheet and Assignment are being facsimile transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office in accordance with 37 CFR §1.8 to Facsimile Number 571-273-0140 on November 19, 2008.

Robert C. Atkinson
Registration No. 57,584

cc: Business Manager

### \*IMPORTANT NOTICE\*

The accompanying message is intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed and may represent an attorney-client communication or otherwise contain information that is privileged, confidential and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If you are not the intended recipient, any duplication or distribution of this communication is unauthorized and prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately by telephone and return the entire communication to us at the above address by mail at our expense.

If any part of this fax transmission is missing or not clearly received, please call and ask for RENEE (716) 626-1564

PATENT REEL: 021861 FRAME: 0070

**RECORDED: 11/19/2008**